PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RHYS JONES	11/09/2009
SEAN CHRISTOPHER GANLEY	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	Unit 6, Llys Helyg	
Internal Address:	Parc Menai	
City:	Bangor, Gwynedd	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LL57 4EZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12599669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5152883667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P09445US00; P104-52
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. HANSING

Total Attachments: 1

source=JONES_E-FILE 11-10-09#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023497 FRAME: 0975

12599669

501011757 REEL: 02349

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby actinowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name, and address of assignee

DEEPSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD Unit 6, Llys Helyg Pare Menai, Bangor, Gwynedd LL57 4EZ United Kingdom

thereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of Invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXECUTING SECONDARY FUNCTIONS ON AN ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR DEVICE

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

check []	executed concurrently herewith 0	, 2009 12/599,	699
[X]	PCT Application No. PCT/GB3	2008/001637 filed	12 May 2008

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including my and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIONEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewish,

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to self and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict here with:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns sill information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful eaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts decreed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of

the power to insen in this Assignment any nother identifications which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for incontation of this Assignment.

Name: RHYS JONES

RECORDED: 11/10/2009

Name: SEAN CHRISTOPHER GANLEY

Date: 9th November 2009 X Date: 9-11-09

PATENT REEL: 023497 FRAME: 0976